

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 3689 of 2021****JAISHANKAR SARTHI *versus* CHHATTISGARH STATE POWER GENERATION
COMPANY LIMITED****WPS/3690/2021****Order Sheet**

03/12/2025	Mr. Ashutosh Shukla, Advocate and Mr. Ishan Saluja, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Mateen Siddiqui, learned counsel for the petitioners. Mr. Ghanshyam Patel, learned counsel for the respondents. At the request of Mr. Patel, list this matter on 21st January, 2026. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) JUDGE
Parul	