



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**WPS No. 3689 of 2021**

JAISHANKAR SARTHI

**versus**

CHHATTISGARH STATE POWER GENERATION COMPANY LIMITED & ORS

**Alongwith**

**WPS No. 3690 of 2021**

DAYADAS MAHANT

**versus**

CHHATTISGARH STATE POWER GENERATION COMPANY LIMITED & ORS

**Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |
| <b>19/03/2026</b> | <p>Mr. Abhyuday Tripathi and Mr. Ashutosh Shukla,<br/>Advocates for the petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. Abhishek Sinha, Senior Advocate with Mr.<br/>Ghanshyam Patel, Advocate for the respondents.</p> <p>Both the petitions are admitted for hearing.</p> <p>Sd/-<br/><b>(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> |